PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4487462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (RELEASES RF 015918-0449)	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	06/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	ddress: 1500 BLUEGRASS LAKES PARKWAY	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country: GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4534287
Patent Number:	4684792
Patent Number:	4695171
Patent Number:	4726608
Patent Number:	4738473
Patent Number:	4787950
Patent Number:	4835624
Patent Number:	5499816
Application Number:	10114372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235 ipdocket@lw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000 Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046878 - 0038

PATENT REEL: 043070 FRAME: 0632 504440761

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA T KWAN		
SIGNATURE:	/atk/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017		
Total Attachments: 3			
Delegan 045040 04404maged ##			

source=Releases 015918-0449#page1.tif source=Releases 015918-0449#page2.tif source=Releases 015918-0449#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043070 FRAME: 0633

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is dated as of June 22, 2017 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Administrative Agent, and other parties thereto, entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each Grantor pledged, collaterally assigned, mortgaged, transferred and granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of each Grantor's right, title or interest in, to or under the patent set forth in Schedule A hereto ("Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2005 at Reel/Frame 015918/0449; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the written request of the Granfor dated June 9, 2008, and in connection with the satisfaction and discharge of the Credit Agreement, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Patent Collateral referred to in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest the Administrative Agent may have in, to or under the Patent Collateral. For clarity, the Administrative Agent is only terminating, releasing and discharging its security interest in the patent set forth in Schedule A hereto.

[Signature Page to Follow]

US-DOCS\89758548.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Nadeige Dang

Title:

Vice President

US-DOCS\89758548.1

Schedule I

<u>ŧo</u>

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Schedule A

No.	Title	App. No.	Patent No.
1.	Dot matrix print head	06690416	4534287
2;	Multiple input compact ticket processor	06803308	4684792
3.	Horizontally or vertically orientable compact ticket processor	06804523	4695171
4,	Information bearing article with tamper resistant scratch-off opaque coating	06893576	4726608
5,	Ticket with scratch-off coating and method and apparatus for fabricating same at point of sale	.06912915	4.738473
6.	Method of fabricating imprinted ticket with scratch-off coating.	07041775	4787950
7.	High-speed magnetic encoding apparatus and method	07058348	4835624
8.	Dynamic lottery ticket validation system	08128926	5499816
9.	Document structure with circuit elements	10114372	

PATENT REEL: 043070 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 06/30/2017